EMERGENCY ADOPTED RULES

Emergency adoption of new rules, amendment of existing rules, repeal of existing rules,
and adoption by reference, shall become effective immediately, unless otherwise stated therein,
upon the filing of the rule with Legislative Reference Service. Emergency rules may be effective
for a period of not longer than 120 days.

A. CRIME VICTIMS COMPENSATION COMMISSION
Amended Rule:
262-X-4-.03 Contribution to Offense
Date Filed: July 12, 2007

Person to contact for copy of rule:
Kim Ziglar

PO Box 1548

Montgomery, AL 36102-1548

B. EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

290-2-1-.01 Annual Apportionment of the Foundation Program Funds
290-2-1-.02 Annual Apportionment of Current Unit Funds
290-2-1-.04 Annual Apportionment of Public School Fund
290-2-1-.05 Annual Apportionment of At-Risk Fund

Date Filed: July 10 2007

Person to contact for copy of rule:
Mr. Warren Craig Pouncey
Alabama Department of Education
PO Box 302101

Montgomery, AL 36130-2101

C. FORESTRY COMMISSION
Repealed Rule:
390-X-8-.01 Declaration of Emergency Drought Condition
Date Filed: July 10, 2007

Person to contact for copy of rule:
Alabama Forestry Commission
Charles T. Conway, General Counsel
PO Box 302550

Montgomery, AL 36130-2550

D. PEACE OFFICERS STANDARDS AND TRAINING COMMISSION
Amended Rule:
650-X-4-.03 Waiver for Lateral Entry Equivalency Training
Date Filed: July 25, 2007

Person to contact for copy of rule:
R. Alan Benefield

100 N. Union St.

Montgomery, AL 36130



